40.00 DP 225.00 ₺

v∈ 7614**8**6

03-21-2001



NLY

VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Patent and Trademark Office**

Tab settings == =)NLY		
101644068	logoc record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): The Bank of New York One Wall Street New York, New York 10286	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Light & Sound Design, Inc. Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: NY ☐ Other ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyances: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☒ Other Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)	Street Address: 1415 Lawrence Drive City: Newbury Park State: CA ZIP: 91320 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No		
Execution Date: February 14, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ✓ Yes ✓ No		
 4. Application Number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A sched? Yes No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Federal Research Corporation Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W., Suite 101	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004	- (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
Terrell J. Roberts Name of Person Signing Total number of page Mail documents to be recorded w	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		

FEB 27 '01 10:33AMP.1				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1618C Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARK U.S. Department of Commettee Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK				
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	-			
Name The Bank of New York Feb 14 01				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Light & Sound Design Holdings Limited				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1415 Lawrence Drive				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Newbury Park California 91320				
City State/Country 21p Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
TXX Corporation Association				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Trademork Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
2,170,186 75-271357				
2,168,968 75-182883	ı			
2,263,939 75-061151	ļ			
1,525,496				
2,151,720]			
2,145, 706]			

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, LIGHT & SOUND DESIGN HOLDINGS LIMITED ("LSDHL"), LIGHT & SOUND DESIGN LIMITED ("LSDL") and LIGHT & SOUND DESIGN, INC. ("LSDI"; collectively with LSDHL and LSDL, the "LSD Entities") have heretofore granted a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Trademarks") to THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party") in accordance with the Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 1997, by and among Production Resource Group, L.L.C., the guarantors party thereto and the Secured Party, as supplemented by the Supplement to Security Agreement, dated June 19, 1998, by and among the LSD Entities and the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, the LSD Entities have requested that the Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Releases and reassigns to the LSD Entities any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party in the Trademarks which are described more fully on Schedule I, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. Authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this release to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of this 14th day of February, 2001.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as Administrative Agent

By: Beth B. Karcher
Name: Beth B. Karcher

Title: Vice President

152818_1.DOC

STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the 14th day of February, 2001 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Beth B. Karcher, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the person on behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Elizabeth M. Conse Notary Public

ELIZABORIO LORIZO

NOTARY PLENC State of New York

No AZIZ AZIZ

Quarties of New York Azinty

Commission for the 2002

Schedule I to Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) Dated as of February 14, 2001

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
ICON CONSOLE	2,170,786	July 7, 1998
ICON MINI CONSOLE	2,168,968	June 30, 1998
LIGHT & SOUND DESIGN	2,263,939	October 17, 1996
COLOURMAG	1,525,496	February 21, 1989
WASHLIGHT	2,151,720	April 21, 1998
WASHLIGHT	2,145,706	March 24, 1998
ICON (and Design)	1,846,659	July 26, 1994
<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Serial No.	Date Filed
ICON MEDUSA	75-271357	April 8, 1997
LSD ICON	75-182883	October 17, 1996
LSD ICON	75-061151	February 22, 1996

RECORDED: 03/06/2001